ADM-23/11/2025-ADM-CHR I/339907/2025



GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER, CHIRANG KAJALGAON, CHIRANG, ASSAM – 783385 (dc-chirang@nic.in)

PUBLIC NOTICE

Dated Kajalgaon, the 1thApril, 2025

No. ADM-23/11/2025-ADM-CHR/398150: In accordance with provisions of Section 4(1)(b) (XVI) & Section 5(1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005, the following officer is designated as State Public Information Officer for Office of the District Commissioner, Chirang, with immediate effect, until further order.

Sl	Name & Address of the SPIO	Link officer of SPIO
1	Shri Nabajit Bhagawati, ACS, Assistant Commissioner, Chirang Room No. 3, Office of the District Commissioner, Chirang, Kajalgaon, Dist. Chirang, Assam – 783385.	Smt Shyamasree Saikia, ACS, Assistant Commissioner, Chirang Room No. 17, Office of the District Commissioner, Chirang, Kajalgaon, Dist. Chirang, Assam – 783385.

In case of absence of the designated officer due to his proceeding on leave, transfer or any other reason, the concerned link officer or officer holding the additional charge of the officer designated as SPIO will perform the duties of the concerned designated officer, as the case may be, in accordance with the provisions of the RTI Act.

Digitally signed by Jatin Bora
Date: 17-04-2025
16:41:35
District Commissioner,

Chirang.

No. ADM-23/11/2025-ADM-CHR/398150-A Dated Kajalgaon, the 17 thApril, 2025 Copy to:

- 1. The Principal Secretary to the Govt of Assam, General Administration Department, for kind information.
- 2. Smt Silpika Kalita, ACS, Additional District Commissioner, Chirang, for kind information and necessary action.
- 3. Smt Shyamasree Saikia, ACS, Assistant Commissioner, Chirang, for kind information and necessary action.
- 4. Shri Nabajit Bhagawati, ACS, Assistant Commissioner, Chirang, for kind information and necessary action.
- 5. The DIO, NIC for uploading on the district website.
- 6. The DIPRO, Chirang: She is directed to cause wide publicity to the notice.
- 7. All Officers & Staff, Office of the District Commissioner, Chirang, for kind information.

E-signedDistrict Commissioner,
Chirang.